
OJ/S S237
08/12/2018
542105-2018-EN

- - Services - Additional information - Open procedure 1 / 2

08/12/2018 S237
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

- - Services - Additional information - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 2

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:542105-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

Italy-Ronchi Dei Legionari: Airport operation services
2018/S 237-542105

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Services

(Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union, 2018/S 231-528046)

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Aeroporto Friuli Venezia Giulia S.p.a.
Codice fiscale ed iscrizione del Registro delle Imprese VENEZIA GIULIA n. 00520800319
Via Aquileia, 46
Ronchi Dei Legionari
34077
Italy
E-mail: mailbox@triesteairport.it 
Fax:  +39 0481474150
NUTS code: ITH43
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://triesteairport.it/it/corporate/
Address of the buyer profile: https://triesteairport.it/it/corporate/lazienda/bandi-di-gara/procedura-aperta-per-la-
cessione-del-55-del-capitale-sociale-della-societa-aeroporto-friuli-venezia-giulia-spa/

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Open Call for Tender for the Sale of 55 % of Share Capital of Aeroporto FVG SpA (Actually 100 % Owned by
Regione Autonoma Friuli Venezia Giulia)
Reference number: CIG 769688566E

II.1.2) Main CPV code
63731000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
Open call for tender for the sale of 55 % of share capital of Aeroporto FVG SpA (actually 100 % owned by
Regione Autonoma Friuli Venezia Giulia).
For further information and details see tender documentation at:

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:528046-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:mailbox@triesteairport.it
https://triesteairport.it/it/corporate/
https://triesteairport.it/it/corporate/lazienda/bandi-di-gara/procedura-aperta-per-la-cessione-del-55-del-capitale-sociale-della-societa-aeroporto-friuli-venezia-giulia-spa/
https://triesteairport.it/it/corporate/lazienda/bandi-di-gara/procedura-aperta-per-la-cessione-del-55-del-capitale-sociale-della-societa-aeroporto-friuli-venezia-giulia-spa/


OJ/S S237
08/12/2018
542105-2018-EN

- - Services - Additional information - Open procedure 2 / 2

08/12/2018 S237
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

- - Services - Additional information - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 2

https://triesteairport.it/it/corporate/lazienda/bandi-di-gara/procedura-aperta-per-la-cessione-del-55-del-capitale-
sociale-della-societa-aeroporto-friuli-venezia-giulia-spa/

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

03/12/2018

VI.6) Original notice reference
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 231-528046

Section VII: Changes
VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section number: IV.2.2)
Place of text to be modified: Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Instead of:
Date: 11/01/2019
Local time: 12:00
Read:
Date: 14/01/2019
Local time: 12:00
Section number: IV.2.7)
Place of text to be modified: Conditions for opening of tenders
Instead of:
Date: 14/01/2019
Local time: 11:00
Read:
Date: 15/01/2019
Local time: 11:00
Section number: IV.2.6)
Place of text to be modified: Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Instead of:
Date: 10/07/2019
Read:
Date: 13/07/2019

VII.2) Other additional information:

https://triesteairport.it/it/corporate/lazienda/bandi-di-gara/procedura-aperta-per-la-cessione-del-55-del-capitale-sociale-della-societa-aeroporto-friuli-venezia-giulia-spa/
https://triesteairport.it/it/corporate/lazienda/bandi-di-gara/procedura-aperta-per-la-cessione-del-55-del-capitale-sociale-della-societa-aeroporto-friuli-venezia-giulia-spa/
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:528046-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

